Wirral Council Private Hire and Hackney Carriage Licence fees

Private Hire / Hackney Carriage Driver

Application Fee

Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) Fee
Driver licence

Driver licence

Replacement/copy driver licence

Replacement driver badge

Grant of a second driver licence

Renewal of second driver licence

Change of address - inc replacement licence(s)

Private Hire Operator

1 vehicle

2 —10 vehicles
11 — 50 vehicles
51+ vehicles

Each additional premises

Private Hire / Hackney Carriage Vehicle licence

Private Hire Vehicle — New

Private Hire Vehicle — New

Private Hire Vehicle — Renewal
Private Hire Vehicle — Renewal
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - New
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - New
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - Renewal
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - Renewal
Transfer of Licence

Change of vehicle

Replacement Vehicle Licence
Replacement Vehicle Plate(s)

Replacement plate fixing bracket

* private hire vehicles are licensed for 6 months once the vehicle is 6 years old

Duration
n/a
n/a

3 years
1 year
n/a

n/a

to expiry of first
licence

to expiry of first
licence

n/a

Duration
5 years
5 years
5 years
5 years

n/a

Duration
1 year
6 months*
1 year
6 months*
1 year
6 monthsa
1 year
6 monthsa
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

A hackney carriage vehicles are licensed for 6 months once the vehicle is 10 years old

Fee
£64
£44
£132
£50
£10
£10

£35

£25
£10

Fee
£528
£934

£1,177
£1,419
£58

Fee
£192
£105
£187
£100
£192
£105
£187
£100

£23

£35

£10

£35
£5
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