## Wirral Council Private Hire and Hackney Carriage Licence fees

## Private Hire / Hackney Carriage Driver

	Duration	Fee
Application Fee	n/a	£64
Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) Fee	n/a	£44
Driver licence	3 years	£132
Driver licence	1 year	£50
Replacement/copy driver licence	n/a	£10
Replacement driver badge	n/a	£10
Grant of a second driver licence	to expiry of first licence	£35
Renewal of second driver licence	to expiry of first licence	£25
Change of address - inc replacement licence(s)	n/a	£10

## **Private Hire Operator**

	Duration	Fee
1 vehicle	5 years	£528
2 – 10 vehicles	5 years	£934
11 – 50 vehicles	5 years	£1,177
51+ vehicles	5 years	£1,419
Each additional premises	n/a	£58

## Private Hire / Hackney Carriage Vehicle licence

	Duration Foo		
	Duration	Fee	
Private Hire Vehicle – New	1 year	£192	
Private Hire Vehicle – New	6 months*	£105	
Private Hire Vehicle – Renewal	1 year	£187	
Private Hire Vehicle – Renewal	6 months*	£100	
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - New	1 year	£192	
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - New	6 months^	£105	
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - Renewal	1 year	£187	
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - Renewal	6 months^	£100	
Transfer of Licence	n/a	£23	
Change of vehicle	n/a	£35	
Replacement Vehicle Licence	n/a	£10	
Replacement Vehicle Plate(s)	n/a	£35	
Replacement plate fixing bracket	n/a	£5	

 $<sup>\</sup>ensuremath{^{\star}}$  private hire vehicles are licensed for 6 months once the vehicle is 6 years old

 $<sup>\</sup>mbox{\ensuremath{^{\Lambda}}}$  hackney carriage vehicles are licensed for 6 months once the vehicle is 10 years old